FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	CTATEMENT OF CUA

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden

0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Partners II, L.P.

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* **LICHTENSTEIN WARREN G**

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

obligation Instruction	ons may continu on 1(b).	ıe. See		File			Section 16								hours	per resp	onse:	0.5
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* STEEL PARTNERS HOLDINGS L.P. 2. Issu DEL				DEL GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES CORP [Check all applic Directors Check all applic Check all									ctor X 10% Owner					
(Last) 590 MAD	•	irst) NUE, 32ND FL	(Middle)		3. Date 12/13/		arliest Trans	saction (Mo	nth/D	Day/Year)			-	below)	ve ane		below)	peony
(Street) NEW YORK NY 10022				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person						
(City)	City) (State) (Zip)											X	X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
		-	Table I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Seci	urities A	cquired	, Dis	sposed	of, or	Benef	icially O	wned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Exe if a	. Deemed ecution Date ny onth/Day/Yea	Code (Transaction Di		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			Beneficially Following F		Form:	Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)
Common S	Stock, \$.10	par value ⁽¹⁾		12/13	2010			X		7,432,0)36 ⁽²⁾	A	\$0.6	14,186,	I(3)		By Steel Partners II, L.P.	
Common S	Stock, \$.10	ock, \$.10 par value ⁽¹⁾ 12/13/2010			Х		63,04	44 ⁽⁴⁾ A		\$0.6	120,3	36]	D ⁽⁵⁾				
			Table II -				rities Acc							ned				
Security or E (Instr. 3) Price Deri	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	4. Transaction Code (Instr.		5. Number of Derivative		6. Date Exercisabl Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		able and 7. Titl		tle and Amount of irities Underlying vative Security (Instr.		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Benefici Ownersi t (Instr. 4)
				Code	e V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title		ount or nber of ires		(Instr. 4)			
Subscription Rights (right to buy)	\$0.6	12/13/2010		х			6,753,941	11/12/201	10 1	12/14/2010	Comn Stoc \$.10 p	k, 7,4	32,036 ⁽²⁾	\$0.0000	0		I(e)	By Steel Partners L.P.
Subscription Rights (right to buy)	\$0.6	12/13/2010		х			57,292	11/12/201	10 1	12/14/2010	Comn Stoc \$.10 p	k, 6	3,044 ⁽⁴⁾	\$0.0000	0	ı	D ⁽⁷⁾	
		Reporting Person*	IGS L.P.															
(Last) 590 MAD	ISON AVE	(First)	(Middle	e)														
(Street) NEW YO	RK	NY	10022	2														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
	d Address of F rtners LL	Reporting Person*																
		(First) ERS HOLDING NUE, 32ND FL		9)														
(Street) NEW YO	RK	NY	10022	2														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															

C/O STEEL PAR 590 MADISON A			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	·
1. Name and Address STEEL PART		<u>*</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
C/O STEEL PAR	TNERS HOLDIN	GS L.P.	
590 MADISON A	AVENUE, 32ND	FLOOR	
(Street)			-
NEW YORK	NY	10022	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by Steel Partners Holdings L.P. ("Steel Holdings"), Steel Partners II, L.P. ("Steel Partners II"), Steel Partners LLC ("Partners LLC") and Warren G. Lichtenstein. Steel Holdings, Partners LLC, and Mr. Lichtenstein may be deemed to be 10% owners of the Issuer and Steel Partners II is a 10% owner of the Issuer.
- 2. Shares to be acquired by Steel Partners II following the exercise of its basic subscription privilege in connection with the Issuer's subscription rights offering (the "Offering"). Steel Partners II has also exercised its oversubscription privilege in connection with the Offering. The number of shares Steel Partners II will acquire in connection with its over-subscription privilege has not yet been determined by the Issuer.
- 3. Shares owned directly by Steel Partners II and owned indirectly by Steel Holdings by virtue of it being the sole limited partner of Steel Partners II, by Partners LLC by virtue of it being the manager of Steel Partners II and Steel Holdings and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the manager of Partners LLC. Steel Holdings, Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares owned by Steel Partners II except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. Shares to be acquired by Steel Holdings following the exercise of its basic subscription privilege in connection with the Offering. Steel Holdings has also exercised its over-subscription privilege in connection with the Offering. The number of shares Steel Holdings will acquire in connection with its over-subscription privilege has not yet been determined by the Issuer.
- 5. Shares owned directly by Steel Holdings, and owned indirectly by Partners LLC by virtue of it being the manager of Steel Holdings and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the manager of Partners LLC. Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares owned by Steel Holdings except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. Subscription rights acquired directly by Steel Partners II and indirectly by Steel Holdings by virtue of it being the sole limited partner of Steel Partners II, by Partners LLC by virtue of it being the manager of Steel Partners II and Steel Holdings and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the manager of Partners LLC. Steel Holdings, Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaim beneficial ownership of the Rights acquired by Steel Partners II except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. Each Right entitles its holder to purchase 1.1004 shares at the subscription price.
- 7. Subscription rights acquired directly by Steel Holdings, and indirectly by Partners LLC by virtue of it being the manager of Steel Holdings and by Mr. Lichtenstein by virtue of his position as the manager of Partners LLC. Partners LLC and Mr. Lichtenstein disclaim beneficial ownership of the Rights acquired by Steel Holdings except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. Each Right entitles its holder to purchase 1.1004 shares at the subscription price.

By: Steel Partners Holdings L.P. By: Steel Partners Holdings GP 12/15/2010 Inc., General Partner, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, Chief **Operating Officer** By: Steel Partners LLC, By: /s/ Sanford Antignas, Chief 12/15/2010 **Operating Officer** Bv: /s/ Sanford Antignas, as 12/15/2010 Attorney In Fact for Warren G. Lichtenstein By: Steel Partners II, L.P., By: Steel Partners II GP LLC, General Partner, By: /s/ Sanford 12/15/2010 Antignas, Chief Operating Officer

Officer

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly.$

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.